2000 and as adjusted to give effect to the sale of 3,943,032 shares of common
stock at the public offering price of $19.00 per share and the application of
the net proceeds as described in "Use of Proceeds."

   As of September 30, 2000
   ----------------------------
   (in thousands)
   (unaudited)
   Actual   As Adjusted
   ------------  --------------

Total debt.....   $1,152,216  $  1,081,473
   ============  ============
Stockholders' equity:
 Preferred stock, $.01 par value, 10,000,000
  shares authorized, no shares issued and
  outstanding, actual and as adjusted.....   --   --
 Common stock, $.01 par value, 100,000,000 shares
  authorized, 38,164,482 issued and outstanding,
  actual; 42,107,514 shares issued and
  outstanding, as adjusted.....   397   436
 Paid-in capital.....   473,335   544,039
 Accumulated deficit.....   (242,400)   (242,400)
 Treasury stock, at cost.....   (18,971)   (18,971)
   ------------  ------------
   Total stockholders' equity.....  $   212,361  $   283,104
   ============  ============
Total capitalization.....   $1,364,577  $  1,364,577
   ============  ============

   15

   SELECTED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL AND OPERATING DATA

   The following table presents our selected consolidated financial and
operating data for, and as of the end of, each of the periods indicated. The
selected consolidated financial data for, and as of the end of, each of the
years ended December 31, 1997, 1998 and 1999 are derived from our audited
consolidated financial statements incorporated by reference in this prospectus.
The selected consolidated financial data for, and as of the end of, the nine